

The Town of Barnstable Office of Town Manager

367 Main Street, Hyannis, MA 02601 Office: 508.862.4610 Fax: 508.790.6226

www.townofbarnstable.us
Citizens' Resource Line: 508.862.4925



Mark S. Ells, Town Manager mark.ells@town.barnstable.ma.us

M. Andrew Clyburn, Assistant Town Manager andy.clyburn@town.barnstable.ma.us

TOWN OF BARNSTABLE NOTICE OF APPROVED FEES

A public hearing on proposed changes to various permit and program fees that take effect on January 1, 2025 within the Town of Barnstable was held on November 12, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. via Barnstable's Xfinity Channel 8 or High-Definition Channel 1072 as well as Zoom. The permit and program fees for the Community Services Department's Golf /Hyannis Youth and Community Center Programs, Marine and Environmental Affairs Department's Marina/Sandy Neck Beach and Recreational Shellfish Programs and the Planning & Development Department's Parking Management Program were approved by the Town Manager on December 12, 2024. All approved fees may be viewed on the Town Manager's page of the Town of Barnstable's website at www.townofbarnstable.us.

/s/ Mark S. Ells
Mark S. Ells
Town Manager

Cape Cod Times December 13, 2024